Grants Awarded October 25, 2007

10/30/2007

Grant #

1483

1478

1484

1486

1502

1506

1497

1485

1507

1509

1498

1495

1501

1513

1499

1466

1488

Organization Name

Appomattox County

Central Virginia Community

College Educational Foundation,

Inc.

Crater Regional Partnership

Cumberland County

Danville Community College

Franklin County

Greensville County

Longwood University

Mountain Empire Community
College

Mountain Empire Community
College

Old Dominion University

Patrick County Education
Foundation

Patrick Henry Community College

Smyth-Washington Regional
Industrial Facilities Authority
(SWIFA)

South Central Area Health
Education Center

Southern Virginia Higher Education

Center

Southside Virginia Community
College Foundation

Project Title
Education

Appomattox Workforce Development Center,
Phase 11

Building Workforce Infrastructure in Virginia's
Region 2000

Skill Streams For Success - A Workforce
Development Program

Cumberland County Education Advancement
Center: Phase Il

FY08 Danville Community College Grant
Application

The Franklin Center Career Initiative

Truck Driving Training School

Development of a Critical Needs Rural Bachelor
of Nursing Curriculum

Scholarships for Tobacco Families and 08 Cohort
of AIMS High Scholars

Workforce Preparation for Energy Jobs

Building a Web-based Resource to Expand
Education and Professional Development
Opportunities for Nurses in Southern and
Southwest Virainia

Patrick County Entrepreneurship and Educational
Advancement Initiative

Educational Attainment: Diplomas, Degrees and
GED

Dream It Do It Manufacturing Skills Training

South Central Licensed Practical Nurse Program

Center for Nursing Excellence at the Southern
Virginia Higher Educational Center

Southside Workforce Academy Preparation

Amount
Awarded

$ 250,000

302,500

100,000

200,000

518,875

216,721

225,000

392,293

120,000

300,000

100,000

42,500

434,000

190,000

110,000

158,000

640,516



Grant #

1480

1527

1528

1508

1375

1468

1516

1517

1519

1492

1496

1514

Organization Name

Southwest Virginia Community
College

Southwest Virginia Higher

Education Center

Southwest Virginia Higher
Education Center

Southwest Virginia Higher
Education Center

Virginia Advanced Studies
Strategies

VirginiaFIRST

Virginia Highlands Community
College

Virginia Highlands Community
College

Virginia Highlands Community
College

Virginia Industry Foundation -
Virginia Manufacturers

West Piedmont Workforce
Investment Board

Wytheville Community College

Project Title

SwVCC Tobacco Outreach Scholarship Program
FYO7

2008-09 Southwest Burley Scholarship Program

2008-09 Southside Virginia Tobacco
Scholarship/Loan Program

Facility Expansion Construction Project

Virginia Advanced Study Strategies - Advanced
Placement

VirginiaFIRST-Increasing Understanding of Math,
Science & Technology

VHCC Tobacco Scholarship & AIMS Higher
Programs

VHCC Greenhouse Motorized Shade System

Career Advancement for Paramedics

Rural Virginia Advanced Manufacturing Skills
Project

Building a 21st Century Workforce

Wytheville Community College's Truck Driver's
Training

Total-Education

10/30/2007

Amount
Awarded

550,000

1,000,000

2,800,000

1,400,000

2,500,000

76,000

450,000

37,420

260,000

270,000

103,000

280,000

$ 14,026,825
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